


Sl. No. Enrollment 
No. 

Name of the Candidate Father's Name D.O.B Experience DMC No. Internship Remarks

1 1 Dr. Syed Asif Iqbal Syed Hafijul Ikbal 1-Feb-93 Fresher R/28153 25-Jun-18
2 2 Dr.Mansi Thakur Devinder Thakur 24-Dec-94 Fresher R/31980 17-Oct-21
3 3 Dr.Pooja Prabhakar Patil Prabhakar Patil 6-Jun-93 Fresher R/30962 19-Jun-21
4 4 Dr.Siddharth Priyadarshi Salil Bhattacharjee 8-Aug-94 Fresher 91467 22-Mar-19

5 5 Dr.Rizvan Ahmed Rafiq Ahmed 10-Aug-91 Fresher R/26527 4-Feb-20
6 6 Dr.Glitzy Verbena Heigrujam Shyam Singh Heigrujam 3-Mar-94 Fresher R/32349 6-May-18
7 7 Dr.Annaya Mitra Subir Kumar Mitra 22-Sep-95 Fresher 96706 31-Mar-19
8 8 Dr.Ishani Sharma K.L.Sharma 10-May-94 Fresher R/27540 10-Jun-18
9 9 Dr.Neeraj Chaudhary Vijender Singh 29-Jul-94 Fresher A/F 217869 17-Mar-22
10 10 Dr.Honey Dalal Ranbir Singh Dalal 28-Jun-94 Fresher R/27465 13-Mar-20
11 11 Dr.Sunil Bishnoi Kishan Ram Bishnoi 7-Jul-97 Fresher R/30759 25-Feb-21
12 12 Dr.Swati Suraj Prakash 12-Jul-93 Fresher 90098 31-Mar-19
13 13 Dr.Ankush Rani Jarnail Singh 8-Nov-97 Fresher 98286 1-Apr-21
14 14 Dr.Devika Gupta Rajendra Gupta 10-Jul-93 Fresher R/26432 30-Mar-20
15 15 Dr.Barina Das Bablu Kumar Das 1-Aug-95 Fresher R/28115 3-Aug-19
16 16 Dr.lanamai Siithaivei James James Lanamai 15-Feb-92 Fresher A/F  216333 28-Mar-22
17 17 Dr.Ningombam Dayaljit Singh Ningombam Tikendrajit Singh 1-Feb-94 Fresher A/F 216340 28-Mar-22
18 18 Dr.Salim Khan Mehar Usman Khan Mehar 12-Feb-88 Fresher R/27445 12-Mar-20
19 19 Dr.Eliza Ahmed Sk.Elias Ahmed 13-Apr-92 Fresher R/25211 23-Jan-19
20 20 Dr.W.Sam Elvin Raj P.Williams 30-Nov-95 Fresher R/32028 19-Nov-21
21 21 Dr.Rabiya Basri Javed Qureshi 8-Oct-95 Fresher 94044 28-Mar-19
22 22 Dr. Animesh Kumar Gupta Manoj Kumar Gupta 23-Mar-22 Fresher A/F 190568 23-Mar-22
23 23 Dr.Ishaai Khan Sameer Khan 9-Nov-94 Fresher 89256 15-Jan-21
24 24 Dr.Manoj Raj Rangasami Rangasami 1-Sep-97 Fresher A/F 216635 29-Mar-22
25 25 Dr.Oumar Farooq Athaulla 10-Jul-96 Fresher R/32181 22-Jan-22
26 26 Dr.Avinash Kumar Sinha Anant Kumar Sinha 25-Dec-96 Fresher A/F 196752 19-Jan-22
27 27 Dr.Arya Surendran Pradeep Chaudhary 23-Mar-94 Fresher R/29549 13-May-18
28 28 Dr.Raj Kumar Chaturbhui Aacheria 19-Jan-94 Fresher A/F 196384 11-Jun-19

List of Eligible Candidate for the Post of Junior Resident 



29 29 Dr.Sunanda Khatri Ashok Kumar 31-May-96 Fresher R/32310 16-Jan-22
30 30 Dr.Ashok Shakya H.D.Singh Shakya 18-Dec-91 Fresher R/27435 23-Mar-20
31 31 Dr.P.Jagadeesh A.Paulraj 30-Apr-97 Fresher A/F 217320 28-Mar-22
32 32 Dr.Mohammed Javed Iliyas Basha 20-Jun-96 Fresher A/F 217872 29-Mar-22
33 33 Dr.Preeti Khemchand 16-Jun-95 Fresher 89282 27-Mar-19
34 34 Dr.Pankaj J.Patil Jagannath B.Patil 28-May-96 Fresher A/F 205948 8-Dec-21
35 35 Dr.Shubham Mangla Nem Chand Mangla 16-Jan-96 3 Month 92781 1-Nov-19
36 36 Dr.Vishal Borana Bhanwar Lal 20-Nov-94 Fresher R/31367 6-Jun-19
37 37 Dr.Wamiq Mushtaq Khan Mohd Mushtaq Khan 11-Apr-94 Fresher R/32431 6-Jun-19
38 38 Dr.Megha Sharma Mahender Sharma 28-Oct-96 Fresher 99253 31-Mar-19
39 39 Dr.Ashish Babanrao Rakhunde Babanrao Rakhunde 6-Oct-91 Fresher 94480 5-Aug-19

40 40 Dr.Preeti Yadav Shadev Singh Yadav 23-Dec-95 Fresher A/F 208371 19-Jun-19
41 41 Dr.Rasheed Ahmed Khan Sayeed Ahmed Khan 15-Oct-93 Fresher R/28251 25-Dec-18

42 42 Dr.Ritu Patel Bijender Singh 5-Jan-96 Fresher R/27162 3-Jun-20
43 43 Dr.Ravi Patidar Radhe Shyam Patidar 9-Jun-95 3 Month R/29944 21-Jan-21
44 44 Dr.Sarim Siddique Noorul Hoda 6-Aug-93 Fresher R/27468 11-Jun-19
45 45 Dr.Mohd Faisal Mohd Nabi 12-Aug-95 Fresher R/29854 11-Jun-19
46 46 Dr.Nishant Singh Lt.Shri.Chob Singh 11-Nov-86 Fresher P 24012 31-Mar-20
47 47 Dr.Ankur Singh Tirashpal Singh 3-Aug-95 1 Month 89771 31-Mar-19
48 48 Dr.Mohammad Shakeel Sayeed Ahmad 15-Jan-88 1 Month 91571 31-Mar-19
49 49 Dr.Ketan Rameshbhai Rojasara Rameshbhai Rojasara 22-Feb-94 1 Year R/23001 6-May-18

50 50 Dr.Mohit Goswami Naveen k Bharti 18-Jul-96 1 Year R/29983 29-Mar-21
51 51 Dr.Bhupinder Singh Yadav Rajender Singh 9-Mar-93 Fresher R/24649 28-Oct-19
52 52 Dr.Vineet Kumar Singh Bhupal Singh 12-Aug-86 4 Month R/25516 14-Sep-19
53 53 Dr.Rishabh Yadav Satyendra Singh Yadav 7-Jan-97 Fresher 98280 15-Jan-21
54 54 Dr.Karan Upadhyay Shrinivas Upadhyay 25-Oct-93 Fresher 98115 15-Jan-21
55 55 Dr.Pechetti devi Prasad Pechetti Dharma Rao 16-Feb-94 Fresher 32370 11-Jun-19
56 56 Dr.M N SAI Karthick N K Narasimhan 15-Jan-95 Fresher A/F 194343 11-Jun-19
57 57 Dr.Vikram Singh Udayvir Singh 10-Nov-89 58 Days R/30286 15-Jan-21



58 58 Dr.Arvind Nath Yadav Gorakh Nath Yadav 15-Apr-89 1 Year R/25034 7-Nov-19
59 59 Dr.Vikram Meena Rameshwar Lal Meena 8-Nov-93 Fresher 101991 11-Jan-22
60 60 Dr.Ravindra Sharma Radhe Shyam Sharma 6-Jun-90 Fresher R/32424 30-Jan-22
61 61 Dr.Sakshi Harbans Lal 1-Jan-97 Fresher A/F 215287 19-Mar-22
62 62 Dr.Rajveer Dharmvir 15-May-87 Fresher R/30230 27-Sep-20
63 63 Dr.Bhagwan Singh Shivraj Singh 5-Jul-93 1 Year 9 m R/25145 9-Oct-19
64 64 Dr.Chetan Kirti Ravishankar Prasad Singh 29-May-94 7 Month 96333 28-Mar-20
65 65 Dr.Saras  Shashank Shaligram Sinha 12-Dec-94 7 Month 98397 30-Apr-21
66 66 Dr.Pratiksha Singhal Mukesh Kumar Singhal 25-Mar-97 Fresher 101967 8-Dec-21
67 67 Dr.Prashant Mahajan Davinder Kumar 7-Mar-97 3 Month 98555 31-Mar-21
68 69 Dr.Sachin Tehlan Ramchander Tehlan 27-Feb-94 Fresher 101396 15-Dec-21
69 70 Dr.Dhola AKSHYA Kumar Vajubhai Dhola Vajubhai Popatbhai 16-Jun-93 Fresher A/F 218100 31-Aug-19

70 71 Dr.Swagatika Garadia Sarat Kumar Garadia 20-Dec-94 Fresher R/30234 11-Jun-19
71 72 Dr.Hina Kausar Mohammad Iliyas 25-Jul-92 Fresher 27738 25-Jun-19
72 73 Dr.Arjun Kumar Saini Sheesh Pal Singh 15-Sep-91 Fresher 27967 24-Jun-19
73 74 Dr.Hemant Sharma Satya Narayan Sharma 24-May-94 Fresher A/F 209137 25-Jun-18
74 75 Dr.Sushant Kumar Haushla Yadav 17-Oct-93 Fresher 93270 5-Feb-19
75 77 Dr.Neha Jain Arun Kumar 11-Jul-92 Fresher R/27429 29-Feb-20
76 78 Dr.Arun Kumar Dayanand 11-May-92 Fresher A/F 128583 10-Sep-19
77 79 Dr.Chandra Shekhar Yadav Kamlesh Kumar Yadav 21-Feb-96 Fresher R/29577 1-Feb-21
78 80 Dr.Kamlesh Kumar Brij Lal 22-Jun-85 1 Year R/26654 8-Feb-20
79 81 Dr.Arikh Sharma Sushil Kumar Sharma 3-Mar-93 Fresher 93501 15-Oct-18
80 83 Dr.Ashish Madan Lal 6-Sep-95 Fresher R/27004 3-Jul-19
81 84 Dr.Dharma Ram Latiyal Parasa Ram 1-Jul-95 Fresher A/F 211131 3-Jul-19
82 85 Dr.Mohammad Kamran Mohammad Salim 10-Nov-95 Fresher R/27525 29-Jun-18
83 86 Dr.Patel Lubnabanu Lukman Patel Lukman Ahmed 2-Feb-96 Fresher R/24317 11-Jun-19
84 87 Dr.Shaikh Asban Mohmadsalim Md Salim Md Akbar Shaikh 19-Apr-95 Fresher R/24291 11-Jun-19

85 88 Dr.Pawan Kumar Ram Karan Yadav 15-Jun-92 Fresher A/F 209577 29-Mar-19

86 89 Dr.Parmanyu Satya Pal 28-Jun-96 Fresher R/30096 28-Apr-21



87 90 Dr.Nayana Jose Martin Morris 10-Dec-91 Fresher R/25411 9-Nov-19
88 91 Dr.Tarana Khan Mohammed Rafee 10-Nov-90 Fresher 23863 24-Apr-19
89 92 Dr.Mukh Ram Dula Ram 1-Jun-96 Fresher R/32245 28-Apr-21
90 93 Dr.Dharmendra Singh Daulat Singh 30-Nov-90 1 Year 29178 24-Nov-20

91 94 Dr.Himanshu Kakran Ramesh Kumar Kakran 21-Aug-93 Fresher A/F 207730 21-Feb-22
92 95 Dr.Aditya Singh Binod Kumar Singh 14-Feb-90 1 Year 29941 3-Nov-20
93 96 Dr.Swarn Deep Brahmadeo Prasad Keshri 2-Jul-93 Fresher R/27268 19-Jun-18
94 97 Dr.Virendra Kumar Naresh Sharma 15-Jul-93 Fresher A/F 206319 19-Jun-18
95 98 Dr.Parteek Vats Girraj Vats 17-Nov-95 Fresher 95967 21-Sep-20
96 99 Dr.Siddiq Shirgaonkar Mehboob Shirgaonkar 13-Aug-95 Fresher 32399 21-Jan-22
97 100 Dr.Mohammad Waseem Khan Mehboob Khan 5-Jul-85 Fresher R/24463 17-Apr-19

98 101 Dr.Kunal Dalal Virender Dalal 27-Jun-95 Fresher 98176 15-Jan-21
99 102 Dr.Parag Ashok Shende Ashok Shende 24-Apr-94 Fresher R/28035 19-Jun-19
100 103 Dr.Ravi Dharamveer Singh 18-Jul-94 Fresher R/31354 1-Jul-19
101 104 Dr.Abhijeet Chaudhary Shishupal Singh 19-Oct-95 Fresher R/31186 1-Jul-19

102 105 Dr.Akbar Ali Mohammad Ali 5-Mar-92 Fresher R/31461 3-Jun-19
103 106 Dr.Mohd Javed Irshad Ahmed 5-Sep-91 1 Year R/27422 31-Mar-20
104 108 Dr.Tejwant Kaur Kanwarjeet Singh 26-Apr-96 Fresher A/F 209030 24-Jun-19
105 109 Dr.Ramsavroop Bajrang lal 1-May-95 Fresher 31377 1-Jul-19
106 110 Dr.Rishu Yadav Shishu Pal Singh Yadav 2-May-94 Fresher 23381 8-Apr-19
107 112 Dr.Mahesh Thakur Mohan Lal Thakur 15-Aug-95 Fresher A/F 196437 20-Jun-18
108 113 Dr.Anuj Mani Yadav Subhash Chandra Yadav 8-Jul-96 Fresher 91784 31-Aug-19
109 114 Dr.Anjali Anandita Ojha Chandra Badan Ojha 6-Aug-97 Fresher 218989 31-APR-22
110 115 Dr.Abhishek  Kumar Rajeev Singh 10-Mar-95 11 Month R/30271 30-Mar-21
111 117 Dr.Yura Tatap Yura Tatang 8-Mar-93 Fresher A/F 212502 7-Mar-22
112 118 Dr.Tshering Dongka Lepcha Loden Sherap Lepcha 2-Feb-95 Fresher A/F 212153 7-Mar-22
113 119 Dr.Sushmita Gurung Bhakta Bahadur Gurung 11-Mar-95 Fresher R/31567 9-Dec-20
114 120 Dr.Laxman Chetri Yamu Chetri 13-Sep-95 Fresher A/F 212505 7-Mar-22
115 121 Dr.Dipankar Kumar Yadav Surya Bhan Yadav 14-Nov-90 1 Year 99710 16-Apr-19



116 122 Dr.Vaishali Raj Kumar Suneja 11-Jan-95 Fresher R/26147 31-Dec-19
117 123 Dr.Azra Alimein Aziz Alam 20-Dec-92 Fresher 98016 29-Feb-20
118 124 Dr.Priyanka Panday Lt.Narender Kumar Panday 24-Oct-92 Fresher A/F 199596 11-Jun-19
119 125 Dr.Nidhim Sharma Deepak Kumar 20-Dec-95 Fresher 101629 18-Aug-21
120 126 Dr.Rizwan Jeelani Zargar Rafiq Ahmed Zargar 20-Jul-92 6 Month R/31159 11-Jun-19
121 127 Dr.Mohsin Bashir Wani Bashir Ahmad Wani 12-Dec-95 9 Month R/30907 11-Jun-19
122 128 Dr.Ajeet Singh Mangava Ram Kumar Mangava 10-Feb-94 Fresher P 26514 21-Feb-22
123 129 Dr.Nikhita.S Suresh Babu K.P 6-Sep-96 Fresher A/F 203300 9-Jun-20
124 130 Dr.Naveen Upender Singh 25-May-96 1 Year 30163 3-Jun-19
125 131 Dr.Shradha Somnath Somnath .S 26-Jul-96 Fresher A/F 204019 9-Jun-20
126 132 Dr.Arif Rahim AB Rahim Bhat 1-Mar-95 Fresher A/F 212006 25-Jun-20
127 133 Dr.Amir Yousuf Mohd Yousuf 3-Dec-94 1 Year 3 M 25132 25-Jun-18
128 134 Dr.Naina Jat Bhanwar Lal Jat 26-Jan-95 Fresher R/32305 8-Jan-22
129 135 Dr.Ajaz Khan Fauzdar Khan 6-Apr-96 Fresher A/F 194916 25-Jun-20
130 136 Dr.Anubhuti Yash Pal Singh 28-Mar-96 1 Year 98831 15-Oct-20
131 137 Dr.Rabish Chandra Brahmanand 2-May-94 Fresher 91950 16-Aug-19
132 138 Dr.Ahmed Bin Abu Bake Abu Baker Bin Ahmed 15-May-95 Fresher A/F 217344 31-Mar-22
133 139 Dr.Velu Sougaijam S.Rishikumar Singh 11-Feb-95 3 Month R/32103 16-Apr-20
134 140 Dr.Abdullah Abdul Sattar Memon Abdul Sattar AbdulRehman 

Memon 
16-Oct-94 Fresher R/32342 20-Jan-22

135 141 Dr.Madihasahar Kazi Rafika Ahmed Kazi 14-Aug-96 Fresher R/31128 6-Apr-21
136 142 Dr.Mohammad Rehan Mohammed Amin 31-Oct-95 Fresher R/31848 18-Jun-21
137 143 Dr.Manoj Kumar Randhir Singh 1-Dec-82 Fresher 26451 15-Oct-19
138 144 Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh Amrendra Singh 12-Oct-90 Fresher 24830 10-Sep-19

139 145 Dr.Ayushi Jain Ajay Jain 7-Aug-96 Fresher R/30373 26-Mar-21
140 146 Dr.Aasim Abu bakar Zargar Rauf Ahmed Zargar 1-Jul-94 3  Month R/31872 23/06/2021
141 149 Dr.Ankit Sharma Surinder Pal Sharma 24-Dec-96 Fresher R/29750 25-Jun-19
142 150 Dr.Shivam Sharma Madan Lal Sharma 17-May-95 Fresher R/29483 25-Jun-19
143 151 Dr. Nimbark Shivangi Hitesh V Nimbark 28-Mar-95 Fresher R/31714 17-Mar-21
144 152 Dr. Vaghela Urvish J. JayeshBhai Vaghela 15-Dec-94 11 Months 92052 31-Aug-19
145 153 Dr. Ritu Digarwal Anil Kuldeep 11-Jan-97 Fresher A/F 207710 5-Mar-21



146 154 Dr. Mohammed Asif Azad Md. A. Ansari 19-Nov-91 Fresher A/F 217769 27-Mar-22
147 155 Dr. Pratik G. Manmode Gunwant Panjabrao Manmode 16-Apr-93 1 Year R/22611 6-May-18

148 156 Dr. Bhagwati Devi Revaram Kabire 1-Mar-96 Fresher A/F 199164 5-Jun-19
149 157 Dr. Shalu Dixit Vinod Dixit 6-Oct-95 Fresher A/F 192975 15-Dec-21
150 158 Dr. Shawaj Bano Abdul Kalam Khan 4-Jul-93 Fresher R/31122 1-Apr-21
151 159 Dr. Zainab Zabi Atiqur Rahman 14-Sep-92 36 days R/30911 20-Mar-21
152 160 Dr. Mohmmed Zubair Khan Amanullah Khan 3-Apr-87 Fresher A/F 206087 16-Jan-22
153 161 Dr. Shyamal Wanjari Suresh Wanjari 17-Sep-93 Fresher R/32227 5-Dec-20
154 162 Dr. Zuel Qarnen Khan Zafar Iqbal Khan 31-Oct-93 Fresher A/F 219495 27-Mar-22
155 163 Dr. Md Shaheen Kamali Md Shabnam Kamali 17-Nov-95 4 Months 15 

days
98232 9-Apr-21

156 164 Dr. Anu Priya Vijay Kumar Thakur 22-Nov-94 Fresher 101071 14-Mar-19
157 165 Dr. Shubham Goel Vimal Goel 12-Aug-95 Fresher 93268 16-Mar-19
158 166 Dr. Rahul Kumar Ramesh Kumar 26-Jul-93 2 Months R/28508 10-Oct-21
159 167 Dr. Jitendra Kanaram Kumawat 4-Sep-94 Fresher R/29559 11-Jun-19
160 168 Dr. Himanshu Sachan Devendra Sachan 18-Feb-92 Fresher R/29673 11-Jun-19

161 169 Dr. Punam Vishwas Ghatage Vishwas Bhikaji Ghatage 8-Sep-94 Fresher A/F 217677 27-Mar-22
162 170 Dr. Vipin Kathait Narendra Singh Kathait 11-Feb-93 Fresher A/F 213294 28-Feb-22
163 171 Dr. Khushi Gupta Dharmaraj Gupta 20-Jul-94 9 Month R/26674 3-Jul-19
164 172 Dr. Foram Harshvadan Mehta Harshvadan VasantLal Mehta 7-May-96 Fresher A/F 217685 27-Mar-22
165 173 Dr. Guarav Jaiswal Anil Kumar Gupta 15-Mar-94 Fresher 101731 3-Aug-20
166 175 Dr. Harsh Talwar Naresh Talwar 26-Sep-97 Fresher A/F 218348 31-Mar-22
167 176 Dr. Abhishek Singh Arvind Kumar Singh 4-Aug-96 Fresher A/F 197228 31-Dec-21
168 177 Dr. Aashima Jain Vinod Jain 18-Feb-97 Fresher 98451 31-Mar-21
169 178 Dr. Sushil Kumar Patel Doodh Nath 21-Mar-94 Fresher 98744 31-Mar-21
170 179 Dr. Radhika Narender Verma 23-May-92 11 Month 

13 days
R/23493 31-Mar-19

171 180 Dr. Manisha Kataria Satbir Kataria 20-Nov-93 11 Months R/23495 31-Mar-19
172 181 Dr. Aditya Verma Bipin Bihari Verma 10-Jul-93 Fresher 90539 31-Mar-18
173 182 Dr. Oshin Sonkar Kamlesh Kumar Sonkar 1-Jun-92 Fresher 99984 31-Mar-18



174 183 Dr. Anand Kumar Vishwakarma Shiv Narain 27-Sep-86 Fresher 89033 31-Mar-18

175 185 Dr. Vineet Anchan Anchan Rachan Kumar Janardhan 5-Dec-95 Fresher R/32332 31-Dec-21

176 186 Dr. Besto Erich Sebastian Sebastian C. M 7-Jan-93 Fresher A/F 212457 7-Mar-22
177 187 Dr. Rameez Rafi Rafi 25-Oct-92 Fresher R/31596 17-Jan-20
178 188 Dr. Divij Manocha Vineet Kumar Manocha 23-Jan-96 Fresher 26837 provi 27-Mar-22
179 190 Dr. Pankaj Charaya Ashok Kumar 28-May-93 Fresher A/F 218765 22-Mar-21
180 191 Dr. Neha Navshree Vinod Kumar Singh 25-Nov-93 Fresher A/F 218789 22-Mar-21
181 192 Dr. Kondaveethi Kanaka Sravani Kondaveethi Srinivasa Rao 19-Aug-94 Fresher R/31380 5-Jun-18

182 193 Dr. Vivek Singh Chaudhary Bharat Lal Jat 20-Sep-96 Fresher R/32334 25-Jun-19
183 194 Dr. Malani Naresh Kumar 

MaganBhai
Magan Bhai 4-Feb-94 Fresher R/31528 18-Oct-18

184 195 Dr. Shravan Kumar Kishan Lal 22-Sep-92 Fresher R/24719 18-Oct-18
185 196 Dr. Mohd Abdul Rasheed Abdullah Pindvie 5-Apr-91 Fresher A/F 212681 25-Jun-19
186 197 Dr. Asif Bashir Bashit Ahmad 10-Feb-95 Fresher R/32110 9-Mar-21
187 198 Dr. Sachin Kulhari Maniram Kulhari 16-Aug-94 Fresher R/24572 12-Jun-18
188 199 Dr. Nitya Nand Pandey Gopal Pandey 31-Mar-90 1 Year R/21369 24-Oct-18
189 201 Dr. Himanshu Pathak Sanjay Pathak 15-Jun-97 Fresher 101962 31-Mar-21
190 202 Dr. Suraj Kumar Gain Pramil Kumar Gain 30-Nov-94 Fresher 97951 16-Oct-20
191 203 Dr. Mohammed Salman Khurshid Md. Talib Ali 8-Mar-94 Fresher A/F 215634 12-Mar-22

192 204 Dr. Shubham Kumar Pramanik Amulya Kumar Pramanik 19-Oct-94 Fresher R/31570 10-Apr-21

193 205 Dr. Shreshti Singh R. K Singh Baghel 2-Jul-92 Fresher R/30512 26-Apr-21
194 206 Dr. Akshita Angadi Lt. Suresh Angadi 12-Dec-95 Fresher A/F 215608 17-Mar-22
195 207 Dr. Saddam Husain Kaji Ganni Mohammad Kaji 1-Jun-95 Fresher A/F 215158 29-Mar-22

196 208 Dr. Rajendra Kumar Choudhary Gulab Chand Choudhary 12-Dec-92 Fresher R/30959 4-May-21



197 209 Dr. Pandey Alkaatul Mohan Mohan Pandey 24-Mar-93 1 Year 3 
Months

92845 23-Jul-19

198 210 Dr. Aasif Khilji Mohammed Saleem Khilji 2-Jul-95 1 Year R/28424 16-Sep-20
199 211 Dr. Heliyana Abujam Abujam Shantikumar Singh 4-Jan-94 Fresher A/F 216335 28-Mar-22
200 212 Dr. Oliva Devi Karam Karam Somorendro Singh 2-Feb-93 Fresher R/23530 21-Mar-19
201 213 Dr. Ningthoujam Sanjitkumar 

Meitel
N. Padama Meitei 4-Mar-90 2 Month R/24736 8-Sep-19

202 214 Dr. Shashank Shrivastava Shashi Bhushan Shrivastava 11-Mar-92 Fresher A/F 211726 20-Mar-19
203 215 Dr. Mehul Anand Brajesh Kumar 6-Sep-97 Fresher 95942 31-Mar-20
204 216 Dr. Mohammad Salman Saifi Farook Ahmed 19-Feb-94 4 Month R/28243 5-Jun-18
205 217 Dr. Sandeep Singh Tomar Mahendra Singh 15-Oct-86 Fresher 25871 provi 21-Jun-21

206 218 Dr. Moirangthem Sushma Devi Bishojit Singh 2-Jan-92 Fresher R/27968 17-Jun-18

207 219 Dr. Varsha Shinde Bhagwan Shinde 7-Jan-93 Fresher A/F 217354 27-Mar-22
208 220 Dr. Ameer Khan Mohd. Iqbal 15-Apr-95 Fresher R/32366 2-Mar-22
209 222 Dr. Meraj Ahamad Mustaq Ahamad 7-Sep-86 Fresher R/29742 7-Jun-19
210 223 Dr. Manoj Kumar Jangir Bhagirath Jangir 25-Jul-96 Fresher A/F 206898 4-Feb-22
211 224 Dr. Shalu Jai Bhagwan 1-May-91 Fresher A/F 217838 19-Mar-22
212 225 Dr. Ashok Ram Krishnand 

Vishvakarma
Udai Lal Suthar 28-Sep-88 1 Year R/24687 7-Sep-19

213 226 Dr. Asim Siddiqui Umar Farooque 15-Feb-94 Fresher 96343 5-Sep-20
214 227 Dr. Tauqeer Husain Asif Husain 16-Jul-91 Fresher 94453 17-Feb-20
215 228 Dr. Rajib Raza Ashanul Hoque 22-Jan-89 Fresher R/25502 29-Sep-19
216 229 Dr. Poonam Prasad Surendra Prasad 15-Aug-90 1 Year R/24070 18-Apr-19
217 230 Dr. Babu Lal Saini Banwari Lal Saini 8-Jul-95 1 Year R/23912 1-May-19
218 231 Dr. Omkar Rai Ravindra Rai 5-Jul-95 Fresher A/F 212454 8-Mar-22
219 232 Dr. Matin Khan Pathan Rashid Khan 6-Feb-94 Fresher R/24712 30-Sep-18
220 233 Dr. Kakumani Srihitha Kakumani Subba Rao 26-Mar-95 Fresher R/29706 18-Nov-20
221 234 Dr. Shubham Sharma Vinod Kumar Sharma 23-Sep-95 Fresher 94366 18-Feb-20
222 235 Dr. Kumar Satyam Suneel Kumar 27-Aug-95 Fresher A/F 208613 11-Jun-19
223 236 Dr. Sana Ibrahim Ibrahim Abdus Samad Khan 10-Dec-93 Fresher A/F 218839 31-Jul-19



224 238 Dr. Angsuman Tripathi Gorisankar Tripathi 1-Jan-96 Fresher R/30748 26-May-19
225 239 Dr. Mahesh Kumar Rekha Ram 20-May-94 Fresher R/31234 7-Oct-20
226 240 Dr. Vaibhav Gandhi Kanti Lal Gandhi 20-Aug-96 Fresher R/29348 13-Mar-20
227 241 Dr. Pooja Maurya Rajendra Kumar Maurya 15-Jul-93 1 Year 1 

Month
92933 1-Apr-19

228 242 Dr. Tejveer Kushwaha J. K. Kushwaha 13-Feb-94 Fresher 89147 31-Mar-19
229 243 Dr. Milind Kumar Ram Ji Lal 23-Jul-93 Fresher R/24819 24-Oct-19
230 244 Dr. Sukhwinder Singh Falak Singh 20-Oct-93 Fresher 97370 31-Mar-19
231 245 Dr. Kudamala Krishna Divya Kudamala Krishna Reddy 15-Jul-96 Fresher A/F 200069 11-Jun-19
232 246 Dr. Sangita Mohanty Ramesh Kumar Mohanty 30-Jun-95 Fresher A/F 219883 19-Feb-22
233 247 Dr. Dileep Kumar Sharma Adhya Prasad Sharma 15-Apr-85 Fresher 93260 31-Mar-19
234 249 Dr. Suyash Saurabh Anoj Kumar Baranwal 30-Jan-86 Fresher A/F 200047 15-Sep-19
235 250 Dr. Umar Mukhtar Mukhtar Ahmad Shah 4-Oct-94 Fresher A/F 213102 1-Feb-22
236 251 Dr. Atesh Kumar Verma Sushil Kumar Verma 3-Mar-85 2 Months R/26996 15-Oct-19
237 252 Dr. Mohd Adeeb Faizy Iqbal Ahmad Faizy 6-Jun-96 Fresher A/F 218775 31-Mar-22
238 253 Dr. Vikas Kumar Pramod Kumar 11-Sep-91 Fresher R/26557 31-Jan-20
239 254 Dr. Abrar Ahmed Mohammad Saleem 31-Mar-98 Fresher A/F 218863 31-Mar-22
240 255 Dr. Sukhjeet Singh Harjeet Singh 29-Dec-92 Fresher R/29684 21-Jan-21
241 256 Dr. Dinesh Kumar Mahaveer Singh 4-Jan-90 Fresher R/24429 1-Jul-18
242 257 Dr. G. Femin V. G. Pragasam 3-Dec-91 17 Months R/25949 3-Dec-19
243 258 Dr. Zishan Khan Indrish Mohd Gouri 11-Jun-95 Fresher A/F 206888 7-Feb-22
244 259 Dr. Hari Singh Gurjar Radheshyam 7-Jul-93 Fresher A/F 212572 28-Feb-22
245 260 Dr. Diwakar Singh Kali Baksh Singh 14-Aug-94 Fresher A/F 210856 3-Jun-18
246 261 Dr. Monika Suryanarayanan Suryanaryanan 4-Oct-91 Fresher R/28755 15-Oct-20
247 262 Dr. Susenraza Lawrence Selvam 7-Jun-96 Fresher R/28534 9-Jun-20
248 263 Dr. Asim Usama Quraishi Abdul Sattar Quraishi 20-Apr-96 Fresher A/F 217296 25-Mar-22
249 265 Dr. Mansi Sharma Satya Prakash Sharma 18-Nov-94 Fresher A/F 211493 3-Mar-22
250 266 Dr. Mohammad Shaim Mohammad Sagir 1-Aug-93 1 Year R/29170 5-Jun-18
251 267 Dr. Pawan Kumar Suraj Singh 23-Sep-92 Fresher R/24868 24-Oct-19
252 268 Dr. Gaurav Kashyap Kamal Kashyap 12-Sep-94 11 Months 95628 31-Mar-19

253 269 Dr. Ajay Nagar Narender Nagar 27-Sep-94 11 Months 94742 31-Mar-22



254 270 Dr. Adheem C B Manzoor 28-Oct-94 Fresher R/28871 16-Dec-21
255 271 Dr. Reena Ramphal 1-Apr-95 Fresher R/25657 31-Dec-19

256 272 Dr. Suman Rai Gorakh Rai 17-Dec-96 Fresher A/F 219483 31-Mar-22
257 273 Dr. Shweta Panwar Ajay Kumar 26-Feb-96 Fresher A/F 219494 31-Mar-22
258 274 Dr. Ubaid Akhtar Ali Akhtar 17-Apr-93 Fresher A/F 219083 31-Mar-22
259 275 Dr. Sajjan Kumar Banshi Dhar 29-Jul-94 Fresher R/31276 27-Mar-21
260 276 Dr. Praise Mariam John K. John Mathew 25-Oct-92 Fresher R/32021 21-Nov-20
261 277 Dr. Asha Thomas John Thomas 10-Nov-96 Fresher A/F 213080 28-Feb-22
262 278 Dr. Sheeba Thomas John Thomas 30-Jul-94 1 Year R/27588 2-Jun-19
263 279 Dr. Rajwinder Kaur Mangal Singh 10-Sep-95 5 Months 10 

days
R/30986 23-Nov-20

264 280 Dr. Chandra Sekhar Khandai Khiroda Kumar Khandai 16-Jan-99 Fresher A/F 218798 31-Mar-22
265 281 Dr. Rishu Kumar Ranjan Kumar 24-Feb-98 Fresher A/F 218893 31-Mar-22
266 283 Dr. Chitra Gupta Om Prakash Gupta 4-Mar-95 10 Month 93412 27-Mar-19
267 284 Dr. Umesh Krishan Kumar 13-Aug-94 Fresher R/26369 10-Feb-20
268 285 Dr. Renuka Kaule Ram 19-Oct-90 Fresher R/25758 25-Nov-19
269 286 Dr. Vivek Singla Pardeep Kumar 29-Dec-96 Fresher R/26280 10-Feb-20
270 287 Dr. Ravi Prakash Bajrang Singh 3-Aug-96 Fresher 97709 15-Jan-21
271 288 Dr. Deepika Rajkumar 19-Jun-88 Fresher A/F 218798 31-Mar-21
272 289 Dr. Ashish Kumar Yadav Ram Samujh Yadav 11-Aug-89 Fresher R/27211 6-May-19
273 291 Dr. Gladwin Jose Vel Dhas Suja 

Mary
Vel Dhas 17-May-95 1 Year R/28535 20-Apr-20

274 292 Dr. Bhavya Juyal Gireesh Juyal 18-Sep-95 Fresher R/28188 8-May-19
275 293 Dr. Anmol Prakash Anil Kumar Sharma 17-Jul-91 Fresher R/24548 8-May-19
276 294 Dr. Shashank Lodawara Mukesh Lodawara 20-Dec-94 1 Year 

1Month
R/24629 17-May-19

277 295 Dr. Vaibhav Kumar Rajiv Kumar 5-Aug-96 Fresher R/23572 30-Mar-19
278 296 Dr. Dinesh Ramesh Chand 2-Jan-93 Fresher R/32295 7-Dec-21
279 297 Dr. Romanaben Yasinbhai 

Mansuri
Yasinbhai Mansuri 1-Dec-95 Fresher R/31454 9-Jun-19



280 298 Dr. Mohd. Ahmed Mohibullah 
Khan

Mohibullah 24-Jul-94 7 Months R/31552 20-May-21

281 299 Dr. Prajapati Ruchita Narayan Bhai Prajapati 10-Jun-95 Fresher R/31713 30-Jun-18
282 300 Dr. Vivek Maurya Jay Ram Maurya 3-Oct-91 Fresher A/F 196736 28-Dec-21
283 301 Dr. Saqib Khan Abdul Khallak Khan 1-Jul-95 Fresher A/F 210914 22-Apr-21
284 302 Dr. Lilly Veronica Manoharan Manohran 21-Aug-95 Fresher A/F 212525 7-Mar-22
285 303 Dr. Pragyasri Jain Rakesh Jain 29-Sep-89 Fresher 24064 21-Apr-19
286 305 Dr. Chirag Somani Kanhaiya Lal Somani 5-Dec-97 Fresher 219611 27-Mar-22
287 306 Dr. Rishipal Singh Udayveer Singh 11-Oct-94 Fresher 28174 15-Sep-20

288 307 Dr. Harendra Nathu Ram Karwa 21-Sep-94 Fresher 25750 17-Oct-19

289 308 Dr. Sunil Saini Lal Chand Saini 10-Jul-94 Fresher 22362 19-Nov-18
290 309 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam Manirul Islam 1-Nov-94 Fresher 30472 17-May-19
291 310 Dr. Mohd Farhan Siddiqui Mohd Zuair Hamid Siddiqui 1-Mar-95 6 Month 27950 6-Jun-19
292 311 Dr. Akanksha Sharma Pardeep Sharma 20-Sep-95 Fresher 28864 31-Oct-20

293 312 Dr. Mohd Lateef Mohd Yusuf 7-Jul-94 03 Months 27677 4-Jun-19
294 313 Dr. Mohammad Atif Arshad Ahmad 30-Oct-95 03 Months 27857 6-Jun-19
295 314 Dr. Anuj Kumar Gupta Hira Lal Gupta 15-Jun-91 1Year 84076 7-Oct-17
296 315 Dr. Ajay Mevalal Yadav Mevalal Ramkheavan yadav 3-Sep-97 1 Year 24987 29-Oct-19
297 316 Dr. Ibrahim Zafar Ullah Zafar Ullah 20-Jul-96 Fresher 30708 12-Jun-21
298 317 Dr. Neha Dhankar Wdrapal Dhankar 26-Aug-93 Fresher 95594 31-Mar-20

299 318 Dr. Sushma Raj Kumar 1-Jun-89 Fresher 20544 29-Mar-18
300 319 Dr. Toslima Nasrin Mohi uddin 31-Dec-94 Fresher 213406 03-Apr--20
301 320 Dr. Zala Indravijaysinh 

Pradyumansinh
Pradyunansinh K.Rana 15-Aug-95 Fresher 31833 16-Aug-21

302 321 Dr. Vishant Bansal Rajinder Kumar 7-Dec-94 Fresher 98559 19-Jul-20
303 322 Dr. Suraj Kumar Rajesh Kumar 2-Sep-96 Fresher 95664 26-Jul-20
304 323 Dr. Paramveer Singh Satyaveer 1-Jul-95 Fresher 96323 21-Jul-20



305 324 Dr. Shaba Parveen Mohd. Naseem 13-Oct-93 Fresher 26482 30-Sep-19
306 325 Dr. Amet Vikram Tapeshwar Nath Mishra 31-Oct-93 Fresher 101310 20-Oct-20
307 326 Dr. Akhil Dahiya Ranbir Singh Dahiya 19-Aug-96 Fresher 98494 31-Jan-21
308 327 Dr. Jitendra Kumar Ram Swaroop 20-Sep-89 Fresher 21016 18-Mar-18
309 328 Dr. Madhumita Kisku Akshay Kumar Kisku 23-Dec-90 Fresher 25818 4-Oct-19
310 330 Dr. Akash Bidhuri Laxmi Narain Bidhuri 18-Jul-97 05 Months 98960 31-Mar-21
311 331 Dr. Kiran Naresh 21-May-97 Fresher 28314 31-Dec-20
312 332 Dr. Saba Malik Mohd. Jalaluddin 27-Apr-91 Fresher 98629 18-Mar-21
313 333 Dr. Khan Mohammad Jabir Mohd. Abbas Khan 10-Jul-85 Fresher 27060 6-Jan-20
314 334 Dr. Poonam Meena Rahul Kumar Meena 26-Jan-97 Fresher 32090 30-Jan-21

315 335 Dr. Nazneen Yasmeen Nazir Hussain 3-Nov-96 07 Month 98612 31-Mar-21
316 336 Dr. Samrat Satya Pal Ayaa 19-Jul-96 Fresher 92090 3-Apr-19
317 337 Dr. Salini Sasi Mohanan Pillai Sasi Mohanan Pillai M 18-Jan-92 Fresher A/F 204373 1-Jul-19
318 338 Dr. Malek Rukhtaz Rasid  Rasid 25-Dec-93 Fresher 27119 2-Apr-20
319 339 Dr. Ravi Singhal Inder Kumar Gupta 24-Dec-97 Fresher 31312 26-Apr-21
320 341 Dr. Rohit Goel Suresh Kumar Goel 17-Oct-93 1 Year 20004 30-Mar-18
321 342 Dr. Alka Kataria Braham Prakash Kataria 26-Apr-94 Fresher 26658 22-Jan-20
322 343 Dr. Mohammad Shueb Aarif Hussain 16-May-91 Fresher 24847 11-Jun-18

323 344 Dr. Mohd Rizwan Firasat Ali 10-Jul-95 Fresher 216703 25-Mar-22
324 345 Dr. Jatin Upadhyay  Chetan Lal Upadhyay 30-Oct-95 09 Months 98215 15-Jan-21
325 346 Dr. Prauin Patel Rajesh Kumar Patel 30-Dec-86 Fresher 32118 26-Jul-21
326 347 Dr.Soujanya Arora Kulbhushan Arora 1-Feb-94 Fresher 98012 23-Jan-21
327 349 Dr.Manorama Multani Kulwinder Singh 12-Apr-96 Fresher 101876 19-Jan-22
328 350 Dr.Ravi Gangwal Nirmal Gangwal 22-Jun-91 Fresher 101798 31-Dec-21
329 351 Dr.Vishal Singh Nanhe Singh 29-Sep-95 Fresher 218829 22-Mar-22
330 352 Dr.Shaina Baljeet Singh 13-Mar-96 Fresher R/31662 16-Aug-21
331 353 Dr.Vibodh Jaiswal M.B.Jaiswal 25-Sep-94 Fresher 92016 19-Aug-19
332 356 Dr.Kailash Yatender 22-Feb-94 1 Year 21924 31-Dec-18
333 357 Dr.Pratibha Thakur Rajinder Kumar 20-Sep-89 Fresher R/29365 30-Sep-20
334 358 Dr.Subham Verma Jeetender Verma 30-Sep-96 Fresher A/F 213673 15-Mar-22



Sl. No. Enrollment No. Name of the Candidate Father's Name D.O.B

168 177 Dr. Aashima Jain Vinod Jain 18-Feb-97
169 178 Dr. Sushil Kumar Patel Doodh Nath 21-Mar-94
170 179 Dr. Radhika Narender Verma 23-May-92
171 180 Dr. Manisha Kataria Satbir Kataria 20-Nov-93
172 181 Dr. Aditya Verma Bipin Bihari Verma 10-Jul-93
173 182 Dr. Oshin Sonkar Kamlesh Kumar Sonkar 1-Jun-92
174 183 Dr. Anand Kumar Vishwakarma Shiv Narain 27-Sep-86

175 185 Dr. Vineet Anchan Anchan Rachan Kumar Janardhan 5-Dec-95

176 186 Dr. Besto Erich Sebastian Sebastian C. M 7-Jan-93
177 187 Dr. Rameez Rafi Rafi 25-Oct-92
178 188 Dr. Divij Manocha Vineet Kumar Manocha 23-Jan-96
179 190 Dr. Pankaj Charaya Ashok Kumar 28-May-93
180 191 Dr. Neha Navshree Vinod Kumar Singh 25-Nov-93
181 192 Dr. Kondaveethi Kanaka Sravani Kondaveethi Srinivasa Rao 19-Aug-94

182 193 Dr. Vivek Singh Chaudhary Bharat Lal Jat 20-Sep-96
183 194 Dr. Malani Naresh Kumar 

MaganBhai
Magan Bhai 4-Feb-94

184 195 Dr. Shravan Kumar Kishan Lal 22-Sep-92
185 196 Dr. Mohd Abdul Rasheed Abdullah Pindvie 5-Apr-91

186 197 Dr. Asif Bashir Bashit Ahmad 10-Feb-95
187 198 Dr. Sachin Kulhari Maniram Kulhari 16-Aug-94
188 199 Dr. Nitya Nand Pandey Gopal Pandey 31-Mar-90
189 201 Dr. Himanshu Pathak Sanjay Pathak 15-Jun-97
190 202 Dr. Suraj Kumar Gain Pramil Kumar Gain 30-Nov-94
191 203 Dr. Mohammed Salman Khurshid Md. Talib Ali 8-Mar-94

192 204 Dr. Shubham Kumar Pramanik Amulya Kumar Pramanik 19-Oct-94
193 205 Dr. Shreshti Singh R. K Singh Baghel 2-Jul-92
194 206 Dr. Akshita Angadi Lt. Suresh Angadi 12-Dec-95
195 207 Dr. Saddam Husain Kaji Ganni Mohammad Kaji 1-Jun-95

196 208 Dr. Rajendra Kumar Choudhary Gulab Chand Choudhary 12-Dec-92
197 209 Dr. Pandey Alkaatul Mohan Mohan Pandey 24-Mar-93
198 210 Dr. Aasif Khilji Mohammed Saleem Khilji 2-Jul-95
199 211 Dr. Heliyana Abujam Abujam Shantikumar Singh 4-Jan-94
200 212 Dr. Oliva Devi Karam Karam Somorendro Singh 2-Feb-93
201 213 Dr. Ningthoujam Sanjitkumar 

Meitel
N. Padama Meitei 4-Mar-90

202 214 Dr. Shashank Shrivastava Shashi Bhushan Shrivastava 11-Mar-92
203 215 Dr. Mehul Anand Brajesh Kumar 6-Sep-97
204 216 Dr. Mohammad Salman Saifi Farook Ahmed 19-Feb-94
205 217 Dr. Sandeep Singh Tomar Mahendra Singh 15-Oct-86
206 218 Dr. Moirangthem Sushma Devi Bishojit Singh 2-Jan-92

List of  candidate for Interview on 19.04.2022 at 09:30 AM for the Post of Junior Resident 



207 219 Dr. Varsha Shinde Bhagwan Shinde 7-Jan-93
208 220 Dr. Ameer Khan Mohd. Iqbal 15-Apr-95
209 222 Dr. Meraj Ahamad Mustaq Ahamad 7-Sep-86
210 223 Dr. Manoj Kumar Jangir Bhagirath Jangir 25-Jul-96
211 224 Dr. Shalu Jai Bhagwan 1-May-91
212 225 Dr. Ashok Ram Krishnand 

Vishvakarma
Udai Lal Suthar 28-Sep-88

213 226 Dr. Asim Siddiqui Umar Farooque 15-Feb-94
214 227 Dr. Tauqeer Husain Asif Husain 16-Jul-91
215 228 Dr. Rajib Raza Ashanul Hoque 22-Jan-89
216 229 Dr. Poonam Prasad Surendra Prasad 15-Aug-90
217 230 Dr. Babu Lal Saini Banwari Lal Saini 8-Jul-95
218 231 Dr. Omkar Rai Ravindra Rai 5-Jul-95
219 232 Dr. Matin Khan Pathan Rashid Khan 6-Feb-94
220 233 Dr. Kakumani Srihitha Kakumani Subba Rao 26-Mar-95
221 234 Dr. Shubham Sharma Vinod Kumar Sharma 23-Sep-95
222 235 Dr. Kumar Satyam Suneel Kumar 27-Aug-95
223 236 Dr. Sana Ibrahim Ibrahim Abdus Samad Khan 10-Dec-93
224 238 Dr. Angsuman Tripathi Gorisankar Tripathi 1-Jan-96
225 239 Dr. Mahesh Kumar Rekha Ram 20-May-94
226 240 Dr. Vaibhav Gandhi Kanti Lal Gandhi 20-Aug-96
227 241 Dr. Pooja Maurya Rajendra Kumar Maurya 15-Jul-93
228 242 Dr. Tejveer Kushwaha J. K. Kushwaha 13-Feb-94
229 243 Dr. Milind Kumar Ram Ji Lal 23-Jul-93
230 244 Dr. Sukhwinder Singh Falak Singh 20-Oct-93
231 245 Dr. Kudamala Krishna Divya Kudamala Krishna Reddy 15-Jul-96
232 246 Dr. Sangita Mohanty Ramesh Kumar Mohanty 30-Jun-95
233 247 Dr. Dileep Kumar Sharma Adhya Prasad Sharma 15-Apr-85
234 249 Dr. Suyash Saurabh Anoj Kumar Baranwal 30-Jan-86
235 250 Dr. Umar Mukhtar Mukhtar Ahmad Shah 4-Oct-94
236 251 Dr. Atesh Kumar Verma Sushil Kumar Verma 3-Mar-85
237 252 Dr. Mohd Adeeb Faizy Iqbal Ahmad Faizy 6-Jun-96
238 253 Dr. Vikas Kumar Pramod Kumar 11-Sep-91
239 254 Dr. Abrar Ahmed Mohammad Saleem 31-Mar-98
240 255 Dr. Sukhjeet Singh Harjeet Singh 29-Dec-92
241 256 Dr. Dinesh Kumar Mahaveer Singh 4-Jan-90
242 257 Dr. G. Femin V. G. Pragasam 3-Dec-91
243 258 Dr. Zishan Khan Indrish Mohd Gouri 11-Jun-95
244 259 Dr. Hari Singh Gurjar Radheshyam 7-Jul-93
245 260 Dr. Diwakar Singh Kali Baksh Singh 14-Aug-94
246 261 Dr. Monika Suryanarayanan Suryanaryanan 4-Oct-91
247 262 Dr. Susenraza Lawrence Selvam 7-Jun-96
248 263 Dr. Asim Usama Quraishi Abdul Sattar Quraishi 20-Apr-96
249 265 Dr. Mansi Sharma Satya Prakash Sharma 18-Nov-94
250 266 Dr. Mohammad Shaim Mohammad Sagir 1-Aug-93
251 267 Dr. Pawan Kumar Suraj Singh 23-Sep-92
252 268 Dr. Gaurav Kashyap Kamal Kashyap 12-Sep-94
253 269 Dr. Ajay Nagar Narender Nagar 27-Sep-94
254 270 Dr. Adheem C B Manzoor 28-Oct-94
255 271 Dr. Reena Ramphal 1-Apr-95



256 272 Dr. Suman Rai Gorakh Rai 17-Dec-96
257 273 Dr. Shweta Panwar Ajay Kumar 26-Feb-96
258 274 Dr. Ubaid Akhtar Ali Akhtar 17-Apr-93
259 275 Dr. Sajjan Kumar Banshi Dhar 29-Jul-94
260 276 Dr. Praise Mariam John K. John Mathew 25-Oct-92
261 277 Dr. Asha Thomas John Thomas 10-Nov-96
262 278 Dr. Sheeba Thomas John Thomas 30-Jul-94
263 279 Dr. Rajwinder Kaur Mangal Singh 10-Sep-95
264 280 Dr. Chandra Sekhar Khandai Khiroda Kumar Khandai 16-Jan-99
265 281 Dr. Rishu Kumar Ranjan Kumar 24-Feb-98
266 283 Dr. Chitra Gupta Om Prakash Gupta 4-Mar-95
267 284 Dr. Umesh Krishan Kumar 13-Aug-94
268 285 Dr. Renuka Kaule Ram 19-Oct-90
269 286 Dr. Vivek Singla Pardeep Kumar 29-Dec-96
270 287 Dr. Ravi Prakash Bajrang Singh 3-Aug-96
271 288 Dr. Deepika Rajkumar 19-Jun-88
272 289 Dr. Ashish Kumar Yadav Ram Samujh Yadav 11-Aug-89
273 291 Dr. Gladwin Jose Vel Dhas Suja 

Mary
Vel Dhas 17-May-95

274 292 Dr. Bhavya Juyal Gireesh Juyal 18-Sep-95
275 293 Dr. Anmol Prakash Anil Kumar Sharma 17-Jul-91
276 294 Dr. Shashank Lodawara Mukesh Lodawara 20-Dec-94
277 295 Dr. Vaibhav Kumar Rajiv Kumar 5-Aug-96
278 296 Dr. Dinesh Ramesh Chand 2-Jan-93
279 297 Dr. Romanaben Yasinbhai Mansuri Yasinbhai Mansuri 1-Dec-95

280 298 Dr. Mohd. Ahmed Mohibullah 
Khan

Mohibullah 24-Jul-94

281 299 Dr. Prajapati Ruchita Narayan Bhai Prajapati 10-Jun-95
282 300 Dr. Vivek Maurya Jay Ram Maurya 3-Oct-91
283 301 Dr. Saqib Khan Abdul Khallak Khan 1-Jul-95
284 302 Dr. Lilly Veronica Manoharan Manohran 21-Aug-95
285 303 Dr. Pragyasri Jain Rakesh Jain 29-Sep-89
286 305 Dr. Chirag Somani Kanhaiya Lal Somani 5-Dec-97
287 306 Dr. Rishipal Singh Udayveer Singh 11-Oct-94
288 307 Dr. Harendra Nathu Ram Karwa 21-Sep-94
289 308 Dr. Sunil Saini Lal Chand Saini 10-Jul-94
290 309 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam Manirul Islam 1-Nov-94
291 310 Dr. Mohd Farhan Siddiqui Mohd Zuair Hamid Siddiqui 1-Mar-95
292 311 Dr. Akanksha Sharma Pardeep Sharma 20-Sep-95
293 312 Dr. Mohd Lateef Mohd Yusuf 7-Jul-94
294 313 Dr. Mohammad Atif Arshad Ahmad 30-Oct-95
295 314 Dr. Anuj Kumar Gupta Hira Lal Gupta 15-Jun-91
296 315 Dr. Ajay Mevalal Yadav Mevalal Ramkheavan yadav 3-Sep-97
297 316 Dr. Ibrahim Zafar Ullah Zafar Ullah 20-Jul-96
298 317 Dr. Neha Dhankar Wdrapal Dhankar 26-Aug-93
299 318 Dr. Sushma Raj Kumar 1-Jun-89
300 319 Dr. Toslima Nasrin Mohi uddin 31-Dec-94
301 320 Dr. Zala Indravijaysinh 

Pradyumansinh
Pradyunansinh K.Rana 15-Aug-95



302 321 Dr. Vishant Bansal Rajinder Kumar 7-Dec-94
303 322 Dr. Suraj Kumar Rajesh Kumar 2-Sep-96
304 323 Dr. Paramveer Singh Satyaveer 1-Jul-95
305 324 Dr. Shaba Parveen Mohd. Naseem 13-Oct-93
306 325 Dr. Amet Vikram Tapeshwar Nath Mishra 31-Oct-93
307 326 Dr. Akhil Dahiya Ranbir Singh Dahiya 19-Aug-96
308 327 Dr. Jitendra Kumar Ram Swaroop 20-Sep-89
309 328 Dr. Madhumita Kisku Akshay Kumar Kisku 23-Dec-90
310 330 Dr. Akash Bidhuri Laxmi Narain Bidhuri 18-Jul-97
311 331 Dr. Kiran Naresh 21-May-97
312 332 Dr. Saba Malik Mohd. Jalaluddin 27-Apr-91
313 333 Dr. Khan Mohammad Jabir Mohd. Abbas Khan 10-Jul-85
314 334 Dr. Poonam Meena Rahul Kumar Meena 26-Jan-97
315 335 Dr. Nazneen Yasmeen Nazir Hussain 3-Nov-96
316 336 Dr. Samrat Satya Pal Ayaa 19-Jul-96
317 337 Dr. Salini Sasi Mohanan Pillai Sasi Mohanan Pillai M 18-Jan-92
318 338 Dr. Malek Rukhtaz Rasid  Rasid 25-Dec-93
319 339 Dr. Ravi Singhal Inder Kumar Gupta 24-Dec-97
320 341 Dr. Rohit Goel Suresh Kumar Goel 17-Oct-93
321 342 Dr. Alka Kataria Braham Prakash Kataria 26-Apr-94
322 343 Dr. Mohammad Shueb Aarif Hussain 16-May-91
323 344 Dr. Mohd Rizwan Firasat Ali 10-Jul-95
324 345 Dr. Jatin Upadhyay  Chetan Lal Upadhyay 30-Oct-95
325 346 Dr. Prauin Patel Rajesh Kumar Patel 30-Dec-86
326 347 Dr.Soujanya Arora Kulbhushan Arora 1-Feb-94
327 349 Dr.Manorama Multani Kulwinder Singh 12-Apr-96
328 350 Dr.Ravi Gangwal Nirmal Gangwal 22-Jun-91
329 351 Dr.Vishal Singh Nanhe Singh 29-Sep-95
330 352 Dr.Shaina Baljeet Singh 13-Mar-96
331 353 Dr.Vibodh Jaiswal M.B.Jaiswal 25-Sep-94
332 356 Dr.Kailash Yatender 22-Feb-94
333 357 Dr.Pratibha Thakur Rajinder Kumar 20-Sep-89
334 358 Dr.Subham Verma Jeetender Verma 30-Sep-96



Sl. No. Enrollment Name of the Candidate Father's Name D.O.B
1 1 Dr. Syed Asif Iqbal Syed Hafijul Ikbal 1-Feb-93
2 2 Dr.Mansi Thakur Devinder Thakur 24-Dec-94
3 3 Dr.Pooja Prabhakar Patil Prabhakar Patil 6-Jun-93
4 4 Dr.Siddharth Priyadarshi Salil Bhattacharjee 8-Aug-94
5 5 Dr.Rizvan Ahmed Rafiq Ahmed 10-Aug-91
6 6 Dr.Glitzy Verbena Heigrujam Shyam Singh Heigrujam 3-Mar-94

7 7 Dr.Annaya Mitra Subir Kumar Mitra 22-Sep-95
8 8 Dr.Ishani Sharma K.L.Sharma 10-May-94
9 9 Dr.Neeraj Chaudhary Vijender Singh 29-Jul-94
10 10 Dr.Honey Dalal Ranbir Singh Dalal 28-Jun-94
11 11 Dr.Sunil Bishnoi Kishan Ram Bishnoi 7-Jul-97
12 12 Dr.Swati Suraj Prakash 12-Jul-93
13 13 Dr.Ankush Rani Jarnail Singh 8-Nov-97
14 14 Dr.Devika Gupta Rajendra Gupta 10-Jul-93
15 15 Dr.Barina Das Bablu Kumar Das 1-Aug-95
16 16 Dr.lanamai Siithaivei James James Lanamai 15-Feb-92
17 17 Dr.Ningombam Dayaljit Singh Ningombam Tikendrajit 

Singh
1-Feb-94

18 18 Dr.Salim Khan Mehar Usman Khan Mehar 12-Feb-88
19 19 Dr.Eliza Ahmed Sk.Elias Ahmed 13-Apr-92
20 20 Dr.W.Sam Elvin Raj P.Williams 30-Nov-95
21 21 Dr.Rabiya Basri Javed Qureshi 8-Oct-95
22 22 Dr. Animesh Kumar Gupta Manoj Kumar Gupta 23-Mar-22
23 23 Dr.Ishaai Khan Sameer Khan 9-Nov-94
24 24 Dr.Manoj Raj Rangasami Rangasami 1-Sep-97
25 25 Dr.Oumar Farooq Athaulla 10-Jul-96
26 26 Dr.Avinash Kumar Sinha Anant Kumar Sinha 25-Dec-96
27 27 Dr.Arya Surendran Pradeep Chaudhary 23-Mar-94
28 28 Dr.Raj Kumar Chaturbhui Aacheria 19-Jan-94
29 29 Dr.Sunanda Khatri Ashok Kumar 31-May-96
30 30 Dr.Ashok Shakya H.D.Singh Shakya 18-Dec-91
31 31 Dr.P.Jagadeesh A.Paulraj 30-Apr-97
32 32 Dr.Mohammed Javed Iliyas Basha 20-Jun-96
33 33 Dr.Preeti Khemchand 16-Jun-95
34 34 Dr.Pankaj J.Patil Jagannath B.Patil 28-May-96
35 35 Dr.Shubham Mangla Nem Chand Mangla 16-Jan-96
36 36 Dr.Vishal Borana Bhanwar Lal 20-Nov-94
37 37 Dr.Wamiq Mushtaq Khan Mohd Mushtaq Khan 11-Apr-94
38 38 Dr.Megha Sharma Mahender Sharma 28-Oct-96
39 39 Dr.Ashish Babanrao Rakhunde Babanrao Rakhunde 6-Oct-91
40 40 Dr.Preeti Yadav Shadev Singh Yadav 23-Dec-95
41 41 Dr.Rasheed Ahmed Khan Sayeed Ahmed Khan 15-Oct-93

List of  candidate for Interview on 18.04.2022 at 09:30 AM for the Post of Junior Resident 



42 42 Dr.Ritu Patel Bijender Singh 5-Jan-96
43 43 Dr.Ravi Patidar Radhe Shyam Patidar 9-Jun-95
44 44 Dr.Sarim Siddique Noorul Hoda 6-Aug-93
45 45 Dr.Mohd Faisal Mohd Nabi 12-Aug-95
46 46 Dr.Nishant Singh Lt.Shri.Chob Singh 11-Nov-86
47 47 Dr.Ankur Singh Tirashpal Singh 3-Aug-95
48 48 Dr.Mohammad Shakeel Sayeed Ahmad 15-Jan-88
49 49 Dr.Ketan Rameshbhai Rojasara Rameshbhai Rojasara 22-Feb-94
50 50 Dr.Mohit Goswami Naveen k Bharti 18-Jul-96
51 51 Dr.Bhupinder Singh Yadav Rajender Singh 9-Mar-93
52 52 Dr.Vineet Kumar Singh Bhupal Singh 12-Aug-86
53 53 Dr.Rishabh Yadav Satyendra Singh Yadav 7-Jan-97

54 54 Dr.Karan Upadhyay Shrinivas Upadhyay 25-Oct-93
55 55 Dr.Pechetti devi Prasad Pechetti Dharma Rao 16-Feb-94
56 56 Dr.M N SAI Karthick N K Narasimhan 15-Jan-95
57 57 Dr.Vikram Singh Udayvir Singh 10-Nov-89
58 58 Dr.Arvind Nath Yadav Gorakh Nath Yadav 15-Apr-89
59 59 Dr.Vikram Meena Rameshwar Lal Meena 8-Nov-93
60 60 Dr.Ravindra Sharma Radhe Shyam Sharma 6-Jun-90
61 61 Dr.Sakshi Harbans Lal 1-Jan-97
62 62 Dr.Rajveer Dharmvir 15-May-87
63 63 Dr.Bhagwan Singh Shivraj Singh 5-Jul-93
64 64 Dr.Chetan Kirti Ravishankar Prasad Singh 29-May-94

65 65 Dr.Saras  Shashank Shaligram Sinha 12-Dec-94
66 66 Dr.Pratiksha Singhal Mukesh Kumar Singhal 25-Mar-97
67 67 Dr.Prashant Mahajan Davinder Kumar 7-Mar-97
68 69 Dr.Sachin Tehlan Ramchander Tehlan 27-Feb-94
69 70 Dr.Dhola AKSHYA Kumar Vajubhai Dhola Vajubhai Popatbhai 16-Jun-93

70 71 Dr.Swagatika Garadia Sarat Kumar Garadia 20-Dec-94
71 72 Dr.Hina Kausar Mohammad Iliyas 25-Jul-92
72 73 Dr.Arjun Kumar Saini Sheesh Pal Singh 15-Sep-91
73 74 Dr.Hemant Sharma Satya Narayan Sharma 24-May-94
74 75 Dr.Sushant Kumar Haushla Yadav 17-Oct-93
75 77 Dr.Neha Jain Arun Kumar 11-Jul-92
76 78 Dr.Arun Kumar Dayanand 11-May-92
77 79 Dr.Chandra Shekhar Yadav Kamlesh Kumar Yadav 21-Feb-96
78 80 Dr.Kamlesh Kumar Brij Lal 22-Jun-85
79 81 Dr.Arikh Sharma Sushil Kumar Sharma 3-Mar-93
80 83 Dr.Ashish Madan Lal 6-Sep-95
81 84 Dr.Dharma Ram Latiyal Parasa Ram 1-Jul-95
82 85 Dr.Mohammad Kamran Mohammad Salim 10-Nov-95
83 86 Dr.Patel Lubnabanu Lukman Patel Lukman Ahmed 2-Feb-96



84 87 Dr.Shaikh Asban Mohmadsalim Md Salim Md Akbar 
Shaikh 

19-Apr-95

85 88 Dr.Pawan Kumar Ram Karan Yadav 15-Jun-92
86 89 Dr.Parmanyu Satya Pal 28-Jun-96
87 90 Dr.Nayana Jose Martin Morris 10-Dec-91
88 91 Dr.Tarana Khan Mohammed Rafee 10-Nov-90
89 92 Dr.Mukh Ram Dula Ram 1-Jun-96
90 93 Dr.Dharmendra Singh Daulat Singh 30-Nov-90
91 94 Dr.Himanshu Kakran Ramesh Kumar Kakran 21-Aug-93
92 95 Dr.Aditya Singh Binod Kumar Singh 14-Feb-90
93 96 Dr.Swarn Deep Brahmadeo Prasad Keshri 2-Jul-93

94 97 Dr.Virendra Kumar Naresh Sharma 15-Jul-93
95 98 Dr.Parteek Vats Girraj Vats 17-Nov-95
96 99 Dr.Siddiq Shirgaonkar Mehboob Shirgaonkar 13-Aug-95

97 100 Dr.Mohammad Waseem Khan Mehboob Khan 5-Jul-85
98 101 Dr.Kunal Dalal Virender Dalal 27-Jun-95
99 102 Dr.Parag Ashok Shende Ashok Shende 24-Apr-94
100 103 Dr.Ravi Dharamveer Singh 18-Jul-94
101 104 Dr.Abhijeet Chaudhary Shishupal Singh 19-Oct-95
102 105 Dr.Akbar Ali Mohammad Ali 5-Mar-92
103 106 Dr.Mohd Javed Irshad Ahmed 5-Sep-91
104 108 Dr.Tejwant Kaur Kanwarjeet Singh 26-Apr-96
105 109 Dr.Ramsavroop Bajrang lal 1-May-95
106 110 Dr.Rishu Yadav Shishu Pal Singh Yadav 2-May-94

107 112 Dr.Mahesh Thakur Mohan Lal Thakur 15-Aug-95
108 113 Dr.Anuj Mani Yadav Subhash Chandra Yadav 8-Jul-96

109 114 Dr.Anjali Anandita Ojha Chandra Badan Ojha 6-Aug-97
110 115 Dr.Abhishek  Kumar Rajeev Singh 10-Mar-95
111 117 Dr.Yura Tatap Yura Tatang 8-Mar-93
112 118 Dr.Tshering Dongka Lepcha Loden Sherap Lepcha 2-Feb-95
113 119 Dr.Sushmita Gurung Bhakta Bahadur Gurung 11-Mar-95

114 120 Dr.Laxman Chetri Yamu Chetri 13-Sep-95
115 121 Dr.Dipankar Kumar Yadav Surya Bhan Yadav 14-Nov-90
116 122 Dr.Vaishali Raj Kumar Suneja 11-Jan-95
117 123 Dr.Azra Alimein Aziz Alam 20-Dec-92
118 124 Dr.Priyanka Panday Lt.Narender Kumar 

Panday
24-Oct-92

119 125 Dr.Nidhim Sharma Deepak Kumar 20-Dec-95
120 126 Dr.Rizwan Jeelani Zargar Rafiq Ahmed Zargar 20-Jul-92
121 127 Dr.Mohsin Bashir Wani Bashir Ahmad Wani 12-Dec-95
122 128 Dr.Ajeet Singh Mangava Ram Kumar Mangava 10-Feb-94
123 129 Dr.Nikhita.S Suresh Babu K.P 6-Sep-96



124 130 Dr.Naveen Upender Singh 25-May-96
125 131 Dr.Shradha Somnath Somnath .S 26-Jul-96
126 132 Dr.Arif Rahim AB Rahim Bhat 1-Mar-95
127 133 Dr.Amir Yousuf Mohd Yousuf 3-Dec-94
128 134 Dr.Naina Jat Bhanwar Lal Jat 26-Jan-95
129 135 Dr.Ajaz Khan Fauzdar Khan 6-Apr-96
130 136 Dr.Anubhuti Yash Pal Singh 28-Mar-96
131 137 Dr.Rabish Chandra Brahmanand 2-May-94
132 138 Dr.Ahmed Bin Abu Bake Abu Baker Bin Ahmed 15-May-95
133 139 Dr.Velu Sougaijam S.Rishikumar Singh 11-Feb-95
134 140 Dr.Abdullah Abdul Sattar Memon Abdul Sattar 

AbdulRehman Memon 
16-Oct-94

135 141 Dr.Madihasahar Kazi Rafika Ahmed Kazi 14-Aug-96
136 142 Dr.Mohammad Rehan Mohammed Amin 31-Oct-95
137 143 Dr.Manoj Kumar Randhir Singh 1-Dec-82
138 144 Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh Amrendra Singh 12-Oct-90
139 145 Dr.Ayushi Jain Ajay Jain 7-Aug-96
140 146 Dr.Aasim Abu bakar Zargar Rauf Ahmed Zargar 1-Jul-94
141 149 Dr.Ankit Sharma Surinder Pal Sharma 24-Dec-96
142 150 Dr.Shivam Sharma Madan Lal Sharma 17-May-95
143 151 Dr. Nimbark Shivangi Hitesh V Nimbark 28-Mar-95
144 152 Dr. Vaghela Urvish J. JayeshBhai Vaghela 15-Dec-94
145 153 Dr. Ritu Digarwal Anil Kuldeep 11-Jan-97
146 154 Dr. Mohammed Asif Azad Md. A. Ansari 19-Nov-91
147 155 Dr. Pratik G. Manmode Gunwant Panjabrao 

Manmode
16-Apr-93

148 156 Dr. Bhagwati Devi Revaram Kabire 1-Mar-96
149 157 Dr. Shalu Dixit Vinod Dixit 6-Oct-95
150 158 Dr. Shawaj Bano Abdul Kalam Khan 4-Jul-93
151 159 Dr. Zainab Zabi Atiqur Rahman 14-Sep-92
152 160 Dr. Mohmmed Zubair Khan Amanullah Khan 3-Apr-87
153 161 Dr. Shyamal Wanjari Suresh Wanjari 17-Sep-93
154 162 Dr. Zuel Qarnen Khan Zafar Iqbal Khan 31-Oct-93
155 163 Dr. Md Shaheen Kamali Md Shabnam Kamali 17-Nov-95
156 164 Dr. Anu Priya Vijay Kumar Thakur 22-Nov-94
157 165 Dr. Shubham Goel Vimal Goel 12-Aug-95
158 166 Dr. Rahul Kumar Ramesh Kumar 26-Jul-93
159 167 Dr. Jitendra Kanaram Kumawat 4-Sep-94
160 168 Dr. Himanshu Sachan Devendra Sachan 18-Feb-92
161 169 Dr. Punam Vishwas Ghatage Vishwas Bhikaji Ghatage 8-Sep-94

162 170 Dr. Vipin Kathait Narendra Singh Kathait 11-Feb-93
163 171 Dr. Khushi Gupta Dharmaraj Gupta 20-Jul-94
164 172 Dr. Foram Harshvadan Mehta Harshvadan VasantLal 

Mehta
7-May-96

165 173 Dr. Guarav Jaiswal Anil Kumar Gupta 15-Mar-94
166 175 Dr. Harsh Talwar Naresh Talwar 26-Sep-97



167 176 Dr. Abhishek Singh Arvind Kumar Singh 4-Aug-96



Sl. No. Enrollment 
No. 

Name of the 
Candidate

Father's Name D.O.B Experience DMC No. Internship Remarks

1 82 Dr.Oendrila Jana Bimalendu Bikash Jana 2-Jan-90 Fresher R/29164 6-Mar-17 Not Eligible-  Internship

2 68 Dr.Priyanka Kumari Dashrath Prasad Singh 5-Jan-91 2 Year 2 M A/F 212978 15-Aug-18 Not Eligible- Already 
done Residency of 2 
years

3 174 Dr. Rumi Kaye Mohan Kaye 12-Apr-90 2 Years R/20410 20-Mar-18 Not Eligible- Already 
done Residency of 2 
years

4 348 Dr.Javed Qureshi Irfan Qureshi 1-Dec-87 02 Years 87054 25-Oct-18 Not Eligible- Already 
done Residency of 2 
years

5 148 Dr.Taniya Sultana Md Ali hossain 24-Dec-89 Fresher WBMC 89017 24-Jun-19 Not Eligible as West 
Bengal MC 

6 329 Dr. Rashpinder Kaur Gurbachan Singh 19-May-97 Fresher A/F18521 28-Feb-21 Not Eligible as
 MC A/F of 
Haryana

7 76 Dr.Karishma Sherwani Shahid Sherwani 4-May-94 Fresher 79495 31-Mar-17 Not Eligible- Internship

8 107 Dr.Rohit Singh Milap Singh 18-Dec-96 Fresher 91768 31-Apr-17 Not Eligible- Internship

9 111 Dr.Sanjay Chaudhary Sadhuram Chauhdary 31-Jul-94 Fresher R/31603 9-Jun-17 Not Eligible- Internship

10 116 Dr.Parvati Kumari Pobi Lal Ram 20-Nov-86 1 Year 
11 M

R/26222 31-Dec-16 Not Eligible- Internship

11 147 Dr.Narayanaraopeta 
Laxman 

N. Muthaiah 26-Jul-86 1 Year R/18511 23-Aug-17 Not Eligible- Internship

12 184 Dr. Imteyaz Ahmad Md Nizamuddin 15-Mar-88 Fresher R/24866 1-May-15 Not Eligible- Internship

List of Candidate Not Eligible for the post of Junior Residents 



13 189 Dr. Monika Sanjeet Yadav 14-Oct-95 Fresher R/18985 31-Dec-17 Not Eligible- Internship

14 200 Dr. Benazeer Khan Abu Tayyab Taj 28-Feb-22 Fresher A/F 193997 25-May-17 Not Eligible- Internship

15 221 Dr. Nayab Raza Wasi Ahmed 1-Jan-91 Fresher A/F 209071 26-Jun-16 Not Eligible- Internship

16 237 Dr. Suraj Parmar Jayhind Singh Parmar 23-Jan-92 Fresher R/21285 15-May-17 Not Eligible- Internship

17 248 Dr. Badampudi Divya 
Carey

Badampudi William 
Carey

27-Aug-93 Fresher R/21400 15-May-17 Not Eligible- Internship

18 264 Dr. Rohit Singh Ram Chandra Singh 29-Jul-90 Exp. Private 83515 28-Mar-16 Not Eligible- Internship

19 282 Dr. Richa Sharma Kavya Prakash Sharma 18-Jan-92 Experience R/29727 12-May-17 Not Eligible- Internship

20 290 Dr. Anupreet Kour Manmohan Singh 26-Feb-93 Fresher R/24450 25-Dec-17 Not Eligible- Internship

21 304 Dr. Meena Loshni jayaseelan 30-Jan-94 Fresher 86555 9-Nov-17 Not Eligible- Internship

22 340 Dr. Jatin Malik Ramdiya Malik 1-Sep-89 Fresher 10302 26-Mar-14 Not Eligible- Internship

23 355 Dr.Rahul Kumar Krishna Kumar 18-Feb-90 Fresher R/18532 30-Sep-17 Not Eligible- Internship

24 354 Dr.Anupama Tiwari Ramesh Tiwari 16-Mar-87 Fresher 7-Apr-22 Not eligible
 No DMC


